intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ 

warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 

November 14, 2025 

shares in the TC. 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of 

the TC before the said acquisition  

₹ 3,59,94,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Ninety 

Four Thousand Only) consisting of 35,99,400 equity shares of 

face value ₹10/- each. 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 

the TC after the said acquisition  

₹ 3,67,45,500/- (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) consisting of 36,74,550 equity 

shares of face value of ₹10/- each fully paid. 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 

after the said acquisition 

₹ 3,90,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakhs Only) 

consisting of 39,00,000 equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each 

fully paid. 

Note:  

1. Shareholding percentage “Before the Acquisition” has been considered on the basis of existing equity share 

capital of the Target Company and shareholding percentage in “Details of Acquisition” and “After the